FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03



Name of Person Signing

11-27-2001

Docket No.: TPP 31403

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼ VENT & TRADE	01901833 <u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Anders VALENTINSSON Rasmus VARFELDT Bendt GRONWALL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Perstorp Plastic Systems AB Address: S-284 80 Perstorp Sweden
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan	ne City: Perstorp State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Sweden ZIP: S-284 80
Execution Date: July 3, 8 and 11, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new applement Application No. Filing date 09/857,776 August 21, 2001	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	umbers ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,689	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. 8. Deposit account number:	
1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850	read reading : ——
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC	19-4375 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Country: US ZIP: 20036	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Thomas P. Pavelko	Date

Signature

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-/0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	-
Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷	_
To the Honorable C	O
1. Name of conveying	ŗ



Dooket No.:/TED 312037776

R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Rec'd PCT/PTO

Patent and Trademark Office 2 7 ALIG 2001

Tab settings → → → ▼ 101838816	Hec. a PCI/PIO STAUG 2001	
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anders VALENTINSSON Rasmus VARFELDT Bendt GRONWALL NOV 2 1 2007	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Perstorp Plastic Systems AB Address: S-284 80 Perstorp Sweden	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
★ Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Perstorp State/Prov.:	
Other	Country: Sweden ZIP:	
Execution Date: July 3, 8 and 11, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	09/857776 The execution date of the application is:	
	B. Patent No.(s)	
PI -		
09/857,776 June 11, 2001		
08/84/2001 #KAYPAGE 00000038 09857776 01 50:581 40:00 0P Additional numbers	Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 31,689	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address:	Authorized to be that get the normal about	
STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.	8. Deposit account number the cost Thereof	
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC	19-4375 EVEN DAVIS MILLER & MOSHER, LL.P.	
Country: US ZIP: 20036	19-43/3	
Country: 00 po NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
	turn attached copy is a true copy	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy August 21, 2001	
Thomas P. Pavelko	Signature 3 Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includ	1 · · ·	

Case 609 15

TPP 31403

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We, <u>Anders Valentisso</u>, <u>Rasmus Varfeldt</u>, <u>Bendt Grönwall</u>, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled <u>A PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING OF A LOAD CARRIER</u>, and executed by us on _______, Serial No. <u>09/857,776</u> filed <u>June 11, 2001</u>;

AND WHEREAS <u>Perstorp Plastic Systems AB</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Perstorp Plastic Systems AB, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>Perstorp Plastic Systems AB</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or re-examination applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

PATENT REEL: 012315 FRAME: 0101 AND we hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

2001-07-03	_ ,
Date	2
2001-07-08	
Date	
2007-67-11	
Date	, r.
WITNESSES:	
(1) Agneta Peters 8777	
2001-07-03	-
Date	
(2) 1/m h	_
2001-07-08	-
Date	
(3)	



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

the application of

Anders VALENTINSSON et al

Group Art Unit: 1732

Serial No.: 09/857,776

Filed: August 21, 2001

For:

PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURING OF A LOAD CARRIER

LETTER TO THE ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Applicants are in receipt of a Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated November 9, 2001, stating that the Assignment submitted for recordal was examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Division because the cover sheet submitted for recording was not signed and dated. Pursuant thereto, please find enclosed a new cover sheet reflecting the required information (signature and date), along with the executed Assignment.

Furthermore, as this corrected cover sheet is being filed within thirty days from the date of the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document, the original date of filing of the Assignment should be maintained as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51.

> PATENT REEL: 012315 FRAME: 0103

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

the application of

Anders VALENTINSSON et al

Group Art Unit: 1732

Serial No.: 09/857,776

Filed: August 21, 2001

For:

PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURING OF A LOAD CARRIER

LETTER TO THE ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Applicants are in receipt of a Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated November 9, 2001, stating that the Assignment submitted for recordal was examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Division because the cover sheet submitted for recording was not signed and dated. Pursuant thereto, please find enclosed a new cover sheet reflecting the required information (signature and date), along with the executed Assignment.

Furthermore, as this corrected cover sheet is being filed within thirty days from the date of the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document, the original date of filing of the Assignment should be maintained as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51.

> PATENT REEL: 012315 FRAME: 0104

If any fee is necessary, it may be charged to the undersigned's deposit account number 19-

4375.

TPP:mat

Attorney Docket No.: TPP 31403

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas P. Pavelko

Registration No. 31,689

STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.

1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850

Washington, D.C. 20036 Telephone: (202) 785-0100

Facsimile: (202) 408-5200 or (202) 408-5088

Date: November 21, 2001

THE APPLICANT HERE WITH PETITIONS THE PTO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR RESPONDE AS DECEMBED TO MAKE THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT THERE OF PLEASE CHARGE THE COST THEREOF TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 12 4375

STEVEN HAVIS WHITTH A MOSE CH. LLP

PATENT RECORDED: 08/21/2001 REEL: 012315 FRAME: 0105